
PORTO WORLD CUP 2023
26 June - 02 July 2023
"Pre-Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
KARAKURT Omer TR 60 33 1.818 4 9 7 1
KAHOFER Arnim AT 46 38 1.210 2 6 5 2

ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 42 49 0.857 0 4 4 3

B
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 48 1.250 4 6 6 1
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 51 40 1.275 2 9 5 2
JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 58 44 1.318 0 7 6 3

C
JUNG Jaein KR 60 42 1.428 4 6 6 1

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 54 47 1.148 2 5 4 2
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 47 57 0.824 0 7 5 3

D
VERA Javier MX 60 45 1.333 4 5 5 1

JIMENEZ Sergio ES 56 46 1.217 2 8 5 2
ALES Jan CZ 37 51 0.725 0 5 4 3

E
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 60 41 1.463 4 10 7 1
MINAOGLU Manolis TR 44 50 0.880 2 5 5 2

ORAK Turgay TR 52 45 1.155 0 6 4 3

F
SALMAN Gokhan TR 60 25 2.400 4 15 10 1
MAS Jose Maria ES 37 29 1.275 2 5 5 2
ROESTEL Norbert DE 31 38 0.815 0 4 4 3

G
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 60 52 1.153 3 9 4 1
LELIEVRE Vincent FR 60 52 1.153 3 6 4 2
DE KOK Joey NL 46 40 1.150 0 8 4 3

H
HASHAS Burak TR 60 49 1.224 4 7 7 1
PANAIA Maxime FR 55 47 1.170 2 7 4 2
PENNOR David SE 39 40 0.975 0 5 4 3

I
WILKOWSKI Huub NL 60 54 1.111 4 5 4 1
JAESCHKE Dustin DE 59 56 1.053 2 4 4 2
MORALES Daniel CO 26 46 0.565 0 4 3 3

J
RAHMET Muammer TR 60 52 1.153 4 7 4 1

KANG Ja In KR 48 41 1.170 2 6 4 2
GOREN Mehmet TR 41 53 0.773 0 6 5 3

K
MORALES Robinson ES 60 35 1.714 3 8 7 1

SON JUN Hyuk KR 60 50 1.200 3 7 5 2
EDGAR Rui PT 38 41 0.926 0 7 4 3

L
JEONG Sung Il KR 56 46 1.217 2 8 4 1

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 48 47 1.021 2 6 4 2
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 49 53 0.924 2 5 5 3

M
STAMM Lukas DE 60 61 0.983 4 6 5 1
ESEN Ismet TR 49 64 0.765 2 7 4 2

MAURER Claus AT 54 55 0.981 0 7 5 3

N
CETIN Volkan NL 60 45 1.333 4 6 5 1
HOFMAN Glenn NL 54 36 1.500 2 11 6 2
HENRY Ragay EG 30 41 0.731 0 7 3 3

O
VASSEUR Kevin FR 60 58 1.034 4 8 6 1
KARACA Cengiz DE 53 58 0.913 2 7 6 2

BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 49 52 0.942 0 6 5 3

P
CATANO Huberney CO 60 43 1.395 4 5 4 1
MIYASHITA Takao JP 59 49 1.204 2 6 5 2
JEONG Ye Sung KR 43 50 0.860 0 5 4 3



PORTO WORLD CUP 2023
26 June - 02 July 2023
"Pre-Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
SALMAN Gokhan TR 60 25 2.400 4 15 10 1
KARAKURT Omer TR 60 33 1.818 4 9 7 2
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 60 41 1.463 4 10 7 3

JUNG Jaein KR 60 42 1.428 4 6 6 4
CATANO Huberney CO 60 43 1.395 4 5 4 5

CETIN Volkan NL 60 45 1.333 4 6 5 6
VERA Javier MX 60 45 1.333 4 5 5 7

SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 48 1.250 4 6 6 8
HASHAS Burak TR 60 49 1.224 4 7 7 9

RAHMET Muammer TR 60 52 1.153 4 7 4 10
WILKOWSKI Huub NL 60 54 1.111 4 5 4 11
VASSEUR Kevin FR 60 58 1.034 4 8 6 12
STAMM Lukas DE 60 61 0.983 4 6 5 13

MORALES Robinson ES 60 35 1.714 3 8 7 14
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 60 52 1.153 3 9 4 15

JEONG Sung Il KR 56 46 1.217 2 8 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
SON JUN Hyuk KR 60 50 1.200 3 7 5 17

LELIEVRE Vincent FR 60 52 1.153 3 6 4 18
HOFMAN Glenn NL 54 36 1.500 2 11 6 19

SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 51 40 1.275 2 9 5 20
MAS Jose Maria ES 37 29 1.275 2 5 5 21
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 56 46 1.217 2 8 5 22
KAHOFER Arnim AT 46 38 1.210 2 6 5 23
MIYASHITA Takao JP 59 49 1.204 2 6 5 24
PANAIA Maxime FR 55 47 1.170 2 7 4 25
KANG Ja In KR 48 41 1.170 2 6 4 26

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 54 47 1.148 2 5 4 27
JAESCHKE Dustin DE 59 56 1.053 2 4 4 28

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 48 47 1.021 2 6 4 29
KARACA Cengiz DE 53 58 0.913 2 7 6 30

MINAOGLU Manolis TR 44 50 0.880 2 5 5 31
ESEN Ismet TR 49 64 0.765 2 7 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 49 53 0.924 2 5 5 33

JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 58 44 1.318 0 7 6 34
ORAK Turgay TR 52 45 1.155 0 6 4 35
DE KOK Joey NL 46 40 1.150 0 8 4 36
MAURER Claus AT 54 55 0.981 0 7 5 37
PENNOR David SE 39 40 0.975 0 5 4 38

BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 49 52 0.942 0 6 5 39
EDGAR Rui PT 38 41 0.926 0 7 4 40

JEONG Ye Sung KR 43 50 0.860 0 5 4 41
ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 42 49 0.857 0 4 4 42
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 47 57 0.824 0 7 5 43

ROESTEL Norbert DE 31 38 0.815 0 4 4 44
GOREN Mehmet TR 41 53 0.773 0 6 5 45
HENRY Ragay EG 30 41 0.731 0 7 3 46
ALES Jan CZ 37 51 0.725 0 5 4 47

MORALES Daniel CO 26 46 0.565 0 4 3 48


